
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003175-2022 

Contract

UKRI-1672 ATC Workshop Electrical Upgrade

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-003175
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031302  
Published 3 February 2022, 4:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

David Church

Email

david.church@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7562900776

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003175-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003175-2022
mailto:david.church@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-1672 ATC Workshop Electrical Upgrade

Reference number

UKRI-1672

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51000000 - Installation services (except software)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

The Contracting Authority wish to to install new machinery to their existing mechanical
workshop within the Royal

Observatory Site, in addition to removing existing unwanted and redundant equipment
and services. This

project involves the electrical works required to the existing infrastructure to enable the
installation of the

new machinery, and renovation works to the existing workshop to provide new services in
line with current

regulations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £83,634

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45311000 - Electrical wiring and fitting work

KA04 - For electrical installations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Main site or place of performance

Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contracting Authority wish to to install new machinery to their existing mechanical
workshop within the Royal

Observatory Site, in addition to removing existing unwanted and redundant equipment



Page 4 to 7

and services. This

project involves the electrical works required to the existing infrastructure to enable the
installation of the

new machinery, and renovation works to the existing workshop to provide new services in
line with current

regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://ukri.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/N9AEX8H734

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/N9AEX8H734
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/respond/N9AEX8H734


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MPACT Group

Unit 9 Dryden Glen

Loanhead

Country

/Notice/000000-2021


Page 6 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

National registration number

SC354345

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £83,634

Total value of the contract/lot: £83,634



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=664200395

 GO Reference: GO-202223-PRO-19581187

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research and Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

david.church@ukri.org

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=664200395
mailto:david.church@ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-29T04:26:57+0100
	TCPDF




